Metal Oxide Varistor ：：：：TVR-V Series
Multi-Surge Series
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                 www.thinking.com.tw   2011.07
All specification are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. Body size: Ф10 and Ф14 mm
2. Multi-surge capacity of combination wave 6KV/3KA.
3. Wide operating voltage range: 130Vac ~ 680Vac

4. Telecommunication or telephone system
5. PLC (power line commutation)
� Part Number Code
T V R 1 4 2 4 1 K S      V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Note: Optional suffix will be the 11th digit if packaging and internal control codes are not coded.
Product Type
TVR
THINKING Varistor
 TVR Series
Size
10 Φ10mm
14 Φ14mm
Varistor Voltage (V 1mA)
241 24x101V=240V
102 10x102V=1000V
Tolerance of V 1mA
K ±10%
A 0~+10%
B 0~-10%
Appearance
S Straight lead, epoxy coating
F Y kink lead, epoxy coating
Packaging
A Tape (hole pitch:12.7mm)
E Tape (hole pitch:15.0mm)
B Tape + ammo box packing
R Tape + reel packing
C
Bulk + cut lead (followed by the
codes of 2 leaded length)
Blank Bulk
Internal Control
Code
01~ZZ
Optional Suffix
V Multi-surge series
Metal Oxide Varistor ：：：：TVR-V Series
Multi-Surge Series
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    2                 www.thinking.com.tw   2011.07
All specification are subject to change without notice.
� Structure and Dimensions
� S Type (Straight lead)
� F Type (Y kink lead)
� J Type ( L kink lead)
Disc Size D     max.  C d P Amax. H     max.  T max.
10-V 12.0 16.0 20.0
14-V 16.0
4.0±1 0.8±0.02 7.5±1
19.5 23.5
Please refer to
Electrical Characteristics Table
(Unit: mm)
Disc Size D max. L min. d  P. A max. T max.  W
10-V 9.5~12.5 26.5 0.8±0.02 7.5±1 15.0
14-V 13.5~16.0 26.5 0.8±0.02 7.5±1
18.5 (for TVR14201-511)
19.0 (for TVR14561-112)
Please refer to
Electrical
Characteristics Table
(Unit: mm)
D
P
T
d
C
Max
30°
A
Disc Size D max. C min. d  P. A max. T max.
10-V 9.5~12.5 25 0.8±0.02 7.5±1 16.0
14-V 13.5 ~16.0 25 0.8±0.02 7.5±1 19.0